

## **CELANESE CORP**

# Reported by WEIDMAN DAVID N

### FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

## Filed 04/04/12 for the Period Ending 04/02/12

Address 222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD., SUITE 900N

IRVING, TX, 75039-5421

Telephone 972-443-4000

CIK 0001306830

Symbol CE

SIC Code 2820 - Plastic Material, Synthetic Resin/Rubber, Cellulos (No Glass)

Industry Commodity Chemicals

Sector Basic Materials

Fiscal Year 12/31



[X] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Weidman Dav	id N			C	Cela	nese C	ORP	[ C	E]									
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)									X _ Direc	irector 10% Own			Owner
														X Office below)	er (give title	e below)	Othe	r (specify
C/O CELANE	ESE						4/	2/20	012					Chairman	and CE	EO		
CORPORATI	ON, 16	01 W.	LBJ															
FREEWAY																		
	(Street)					mendm D/YYYY)	ent, Da	ite O	rigir	nal F	₹ile	ed		6. Individu Applicable Li		nt/Group I	Filing (Che	eck
DALLAS, TX	75234																	
(City) (State) (Zip)													X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
		Table	I - Non-l	Deriv	ativ	e Securi	ties Ac	equi	red,	Dis	pos	sed o	of, or I	Beneficially	y Owned			
1.Title of Security				2. Tra	ans.	2A.								unt of Securities Beneficially Owned			6. 7. Nature	
(Instr. 3)				Date		Deemed Execution	Code (Instr. 3	8)		iired ( osed (			Followi (Instr. 3	ng Reported T and 4)	ransaction(s	5)	Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
						Date, if any				r. 3, 4	an		<u> </u>				Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership
						arry					(A) or						(I) (Instr.	(111511. 4)
							Code	· V	Amo			Price					4)	
Series A Common Sto	ck			4/2/2	2012		D		(1)		D	\$0		174	1675		D	
Tabl	le II - Dei	rivative	Securiti	es Be	enefi	cially O	wned (	e.g.	. , pu	ıts, c	cal	ls, w	arran	ts, options	convert	ible secur	ities)	
1. Title of Derivate	2.		3A.	4. Trai	$\neg$	Number of			xercis			_		mount of		9. Number	10.	11. Nature
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise	Date	Date, if	Code (Instr.		erivative ecurities	and	and Expiration Date Securities Derivativ					Derivative Security		Ownership of Form of Be	of Indirect Beneficial		
	Price of			A		cquired (A)							(Instr. 3 and 4)			Securities	Derivative 0	Ownership
	Derivative Security		any			isposed of ( nstr. 3, 4 an										Beneficially Owned	Security: Direct (D)	(Instr. 4)
					5)									Γ		Following Reported	or Indirect (I) (Instr.	
				Code	V (A	(D)	Date Exe		ole Ex	apirati ate	ion	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$32.35	4/2/2012		D		23545	(2)	(3)	10	)/1/20	17	Con	ries A nmon ock	23545	\$0	44950 (3)	D	
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$32.51	4/2/2012		D		69391	(2)	(4)	10	)/1/20	18	Con	ries A nmon ock	69391	\$0	24437 (4)	D	

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) Represents unvested restricted stock units forfeited in connection with the reporting person's retirement from the Company.
- (2) Represents unvested stock options forfeited in connection with the reporting person's retirement from the Company.
- (3) In connection with the reporting person's retirement from the Company, the remaining stock options will vest as follows: 12,843 on October 1, 2012; 8,562 on October 1, 2013; and 6,422 on October 1, 2014. 17,123 options previously vested on October 1, 2011 in accordance with the award terms and remain outstanding.
- (4) In connection with the reporting person's retirement from the Company, the remaining stock options will vest as follows: 11,729 on October 1, 2012; 5,865 on October 1, 2013; 3,910 on October 1, 2014; and 2,933 on October 1, 2015.

**Reporting Owners** 

Panarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships								
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
Weidman David N									
C/O CELANESE CORPORATION									
	X		Chairman and CEO						
1601 W. LBJ FREEWAY									
DALLAS, TX 75234									

### **Signatures**

/s/ James R. Peacock III, Attorney-in-fact for David N. Weidman 4/4/2012

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.